All of Block 3952, Unit 54, Cape 

Coral, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 19, Page 79, inclusive, of the 

Public Records of Lee County, Florida (the "Property"). 

2. PURCHASE PRICE AND TIME OF PAYMENT: The total purchase price 

("Purchase Price") will be Two Million One Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($2,100,000.00), payable at closing in U.S. Currency by official bank check. The Purchase 

Price is inclusive of all fees and costs incurred by the SELLER, including but not limited to 

attorney's fees and expert fees. 

3. 	EVIDENCE OF TITLE: BUYER will obtain at BUYER'S expense an American